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1993 WISCONSIN ACT 156

AN ACTto renumber23.62;to renumber and amend3.75 (3) (a); antb create23.62 (2), 23.75 (3) (a) 2 and 23.795
of the statutesgelating to: failure to pay judgments entered for violations of hunting, fishing and certain other laws
and providing a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in assessment, any applicable fishing shelter removal
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: assessment, any applicable snowmaobile registration res-
) titution payment and any applicable natural resources
0 SecTioN 1. 23.62 of the statutes is renumbered 23.62 it tion payment plus costs, including any applicable
' : _fees prescribed in ch. 814.
SECTION 2. 23'.62 .(2) of the sta_tutes s created to read: SecTION 5. 23.795 of the statutes is created to read:
23.62(2) A citation may be issued or served any- 23.795 Nonpayment of judgments(1) If a defen-

W:éfnglthgrsi:fﬁa? bieg\éf\:g](?k? ﬁggﬁo tgiodefegfg]rgdantfails to timely pay a judgment entered under s. 23.75
b y y g by (3) (a) 2. or 23.79, the court may issue an arrest warrant

defendant’sisual place of abode with a person of discre- . )
or a summons ordering the defendant to appear in court

tion residing therein or by mailing a copy to the defen- or both. If the defendant appears before the court pur-

dant'slast-known address. It shall be issued or served by tt ' the defendant otherwi
a law enforcement officer. suant to avarrant or summons or the defendant otherwise

SecTion 3. 23.75 (3) (a) of the statutes is renumbered notifies the court that he she is unable to pay the judg-
23.75 (3) (a) 1. and amended to read: ment,the court shall conduct a hearing. If the defendant

23.75(3) (@) 1. If the defendant has not made a failed topay theforfeiture, the court shall determine if the

deposit, the court may consider the nonappearance to bd€fendant is unable to pay the amount specified in th?
a plea of no contest and enter judgment accordingly or theudgment for good cause or because of the defendant’s

court mayissue a SUmmons or an arrest warrant. indigence. If the court determines that the failure of the
SecTion 4. 23.75 (3) (a) 2. of the statutes is created defendant to coply with the judgment is for good cause
to read: or because of the defendant’s indigence, the court may

23.75(3) (a) 2. If the court considers the nonappear- order that the amount of the judgment be modified, sus-
ance to be a plea of no contest and enters judgmenpended or permanently stayed. If the defendant fails to
accordingly, the court shall promptly mail a copy or appear before the court for a hearing under this subsec-
notice of the judgment to the defendant. The judgmenttion or if the court determines at the hearing that the fail-
shall allow the defendant not less than 20 working daysure of a defendant to pay the judgment is not for good
from the date the judgment copy or notice is mailed to pay cause or not because of the defendant’s indigence, the
the forfeiture, penalty assessment and jail assessmentgourt shall order one of the following:
any applicable weapons assessment, any applicable envi- (a) That the defendant be imprisoned for a time not
ronmental assessment, any applicable wild animalto exceed 5 days or until the amount is paid, whichever
protection assessment, any applicable natural resourcess less.
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(b) That the amount of the judgment be modified, SecTioN 6. Initial applicability. This act first
suspended or permanently stayed. applies to violations occurring on the effective date of

(2) In lieu of an order of imprisonment under sub. (1) this SEcTIoN.
(a) for a violation of ch. 29, the court may revoke or sus-  SecTion 7. Effective date. This act takes effect on
pend any privilege or approval granted under ch. 29 asJuly 1, 1994.
provided in s. 29.99 (12).




